
7º MEETING BCN TRENTO 
13 - 14 Marzo 2021 - V. 25m

Programma gare del giorno 14/03/2021 Mattina
CRS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

14/03/2021 -  9:00 200 m Rana - ASSOLUTI MASCHILE
Serie 2 di 21

3 TRENTINAGLIA Ivan 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd 2'56.09
4 FERRARI Diego 2006 ITA Amici Nuoto Riva 2'45.87
5 MAROCCHI Giovanni 2006 ITA Amici Nuoto Riva 2'48.43

Serie 1 di 22
1 WIDMANN Biagio 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 2'35.09
2 ROSATTI Giovanni 2003 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'33.64
3 SERRA Christian 2005 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 2'24.80 *
4 ZENATTI Andrea 1997 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 2'13.32
5 ILIEVSKI Jovan 2002 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 2'18.77
6 HRYTSKOV Pavlo 2002 UKR Nuotatori Trentini 2'29.75
7 DE GIOVANELLI Fabiano 2006 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 2'34.24
8 BARZAN Alessandro 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'40.65

14/03/2021 -  9:08 200 m Rana - ASSOLUTI FEMMINILE
Serie 2 di 23

3 VADAGNINI Giulia 2008 ITA Dolomitica Nuoto 3'31.37
4 SORRENTINO Sofia 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 3'02.08
5 LORENZONI Anna 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 3'07.91

Serie 1 di 24
1 ZANDONAI Elisa 2004 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 2'55.19
2 TURRINI Eleonora 2004 ITA Amici Nuoto Riva 2'49.96
3 DAPOR Matilde 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 2'44.04
4 FIORINI Elisa 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 2'29.19
5 SONCINI Sara 2005 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 2'39.67
6 SAMONCINI Anna 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'49.23
7 QUARESIMA Cecilia 2004 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 2'52.37

14/03/2021 -  9:16 100 m Dorso - ASSOLUTI MASCHILE
Serie 2 di 25

2 SEGA Emiliano 2005 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 1'21.90
3 OBINU Vincenzo Paolo 2007 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 1'15.50
4 BONETTI Patrick 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 1'12.04
5 NICOLODI Andrea 2004 ITA CSI Trento Nuoto 1'14.94
6 CALABRI Riccardo 2007 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 1'18.39
7 STROZZEGA Francesco 2007 ITA CSI Trento Nuoto

Serie 1 di 26
1 CIARLEGLIO Alessandro 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'07.09
2 BALLARDI Davide 2006 ITA Amici Nuoto Riva 1'05.75
3 BIANCHINI Angelo 2001 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 1'03.28
4 GUSPERTI Matteo 2003 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 56.88
5 ZANON Giacomo 2005 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 59.03
6 PINTARELLI Jacopo 2005 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 1'03.64
7 ACCURTI Daniel 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 1'06.75 *
8 FERRARI Diego 2006 ITA Amici Nuoto Riva 1'10.48
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14/03/2021 -  9:20 100 m Dorso - ASSOLUTI FEMMINILE
Serie 4 di 47

2 MERCURIO Gaia 2004 ITA CSI Trento Nuoto 1'37.46
3 TAVERNA Giorgia 2008 ITA Dolomitica Nuoto 1'21.55
4 DALVIT Adelaide 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'18.66
5 MAISTRELLO Ambra 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'18.71
6 MOSANER Asia 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 1'26.14

Serie 3 di 48
1 STAFA Aisha 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'15.36
2 MENESTRINA Alice 2005 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'14.70 *
3 BOMBACI Eleonora 2005 ITA Dolomitica Nuoto 1'14.22
4 BRUGNA Valentina 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 1'13.35
5 VOLTOLINI Alice 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 1'13.90
6 MOLINARI Emma 2004 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'14.34 *
7 CHISTE' Chiara 2003 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'14.80
8 FRANCESCON Ilaria 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'17.23

Serie 2 di 49
1 DALLAFIOR Chiara 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd 1'13.02
2 FIERRO Alice 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 1'12.83
3 FURLANI Camilla 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 1'11.61 *
4 SORDO Giulia 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 1'10.72
5 STEFANI Francesca 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 1'11.57
6 LEONARDI Anna 2008 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 1'12.02
7 CANI Aurora 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'13.00
8 DALLASERRA ORDONEZ Lisa 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 1'13.15

Serie 1 di 410
1 MASSEI Mila 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 1'09.71
2 MANARA Valentina 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 1'06.48
3 DONINI Valentina 2000 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 1'02.77
4 PEIRANO Maja 1998 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 1'02.09
5 FORADORI Maddalena 2004 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 1'02.57
6 CRISTOFALETTI Giorgia 2000 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 1'04.74
7 GUSPERTI Alessandra 2006 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 1'07.99
8 MASNOVO Laura 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 1'10.20

14/03/2021 -  9:28 400 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI MASCHILE
Serie 2 di 211

3 DEGASPERI Luca 2006 ITA Dolomitica Nuoto 4'56.22
4 ADAMI Martino 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 4'28.00
5 BALLARDI Davide 2006 ITA Amici Nuoto Riva 4'32.12

Serie 1 di 212
2 GOATELLI Andrea 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd 4'20.50
3 MOLINARI Massimiliano 2002 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 4'11.86
4 CASAGRANDA Luca 2000 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 4'03.25
5 VICENTINI Leonardo 2003 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 4'04.23
6 DE ROSA Stefano 2005 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 4'16.14
7 MAROCCHI Giacomo 2005 ITA Amici Nuoto Riva 4'23.65

14/03/2021 -  9:40 400 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI FEMMINILE
Serie 3 di 313

3 BALDESSARI Giorgia 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 6'01.60
4 FIORI Elena 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 5'27.80
5 KURINCIC Gaia 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 5'29.09
6 BUTTURINI Ortensia 2005 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto
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Serie 2 di 314
1 PILLON Amelia 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd 5'03.00
2 CIVETTINI Alice 2006 ITA Amici Nuoto Riva 4'49.95
3 GRASSELLI Arianna 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 4'47.79
4 IACOMONI Fabiana 2006 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 4'43.14
5 MAZZONELLI Matilde Penel 2005 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 4'44.23 *
6 KURICKI Giulia 2005 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 4'48.03 *
7 GAGGIANO Marianna 2003 ITA Dolomitica Nuoto 4'50.15
8 PETTINELLA Marina 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 5'26.75

Serie 1 di 315
1 BORTOLOTTI Lucia 2007 ITA Amici Nuoto Riva 4'30.20
2 MARCON Silvia 2006 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 4'29.12
3 DANDREA Sofia 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd 4'27.79
4 BALDESSARI Letizia 2003 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 4'17.46
5 PETROLLI Sara 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 4'25.21 *
6 SORRENTINO Giulia 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 4'28.53 *
7 GASPEROTTI Francesca 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 4'29.36
8 LEONARDI Margherita 2004 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 4'33.52

14/03/2021 -  9:58 200 m Farfalla - ASSOLUTI MASCHILE
Serie unica16

3 MASSEI Marcello 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 2'05.07
4 BARISON Giovanni 1999 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 2'00.29
5 VICENTINI Leonardo 2003 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 2'05.01
6 PENTA Marco 2005 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'11.90

14/03/2021 - 10:02 200 m Farfalla - ASSOLUTI FEMMINILE
Serie unica17

2 STEDILE Camilla 2003 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 2'46.59
3 PENTA Cristina 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 2'29.27
4 PICCOLI Margherita 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 2'19.62 *
5 SALVO Michelle 2004 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 2'25.67
6 SCAZZIOTA Eleonora 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 2'31.02 *
7 CONT Jessica 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 2'46.90

14/03/2021 - 10:06 50 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI MASCHILE
Serie 6 di 618

3 CATI Alessandro 2004 ITA Dolomitica Nuoto
4 GITTO Gabriele 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 36.67 *
5 MAZZURANA Matteo 2004 ITA CSI Trento Nuoto

Serie 5 di 619
1 STROZZEGA Francesco 2007 ITA CSI Trento Nuoto 34.19
2 DE GIOVANELLI Fabiano 2006 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 31.16
3 BONETTI Patrick 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 30.11
4 BARZAN Alessandro 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 29.93
5 CARROCCIA Lorenzo 2003 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 29.98
6 CALABRI Riccardo 2007 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 30.87
7 SEGA Emiliano 2005 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 33.22
8 DEGAUDENZ Tiziano 2004 ITA Dolomitica Nuoto 34.24

Serie 4 di 620
1 TRENTINAGLIA Ivan 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd 29.54
2 ZANONER Riccardo 2002 ITA Dolomitica Nuoto 28.81
3 MENESTRINA Stefano 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 28.40
4 ZANDONAI Stefano 2006 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 27.91
5 IMZI Anouar 2006 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 28.30
6 NICOLODI Andrea 2004 ITA CSI Trento Nuoto 28.63
7 OBINU Vincenzo Paolo 2007 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 29.32
8 DEGASPERI Luca 2006 ITA Dolomitica Nuoto 29.69
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Serie 3 di 621
1 BELTRE Michael 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 27.69
2 BONAPACE Milo 2005 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 27.28 *
3 HRYTSKOV Pavlo 2002 UKR Nuotatori Trentini 26.98
4 CIARLEGLIO Alessandro 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 26.91
5 NICOLODI Stefano 2002 ITA CSI Trento Nuoto 26.96
6 PINTARELLI Jacopo 2005 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 27.17 *
7 ECCEL Riccardo 2005 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 27.40
8 TONDIN Sebastiano 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd 27.86

Serie 2 di 622
1 ROSATTI Giovanni 2003 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 26.65
2 SERRA Christian 2005 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 26.39
3 ACCURTI Daniel 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 26.13
4 LEONARDI Federico 2004 ITA Brenta Nuoto 25.74
5 ZANON Giacomo 2005 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 26.12
6 CARROCCIA Francesco 2002 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 26.30 *
7 PROTUC Daniel Cristiano 2005 POR Buonconsiglio Nuoto 26.55
8 MAROCCHI Giacomo 2005 ITA Amici Nuoto Riva 26.76

Serie 1 di 623
1 TARRICONE Nicolo' 1999 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 25.16 *
2 BOLOGNANI Stefano 2000 ITA Amici Nuoto Riva 24.89
3 GUSPERTI Matteo 2003 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 23.02
4 TURRINI Nicola Piermaria 1995 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 22.15
5 PILATI Tommaso 2000 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 22.43 *
6 MAINES Mattia 2003 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 23.97
7 TOMASI Edoardo 2004 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 24.96 *
8 CAVALIERE Andrea 2004 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 25.49

14/03/2021 - 10:12 50 m Stile Libero - ASSOLUTI FEMMINILE
Serie 8 di 824

2 LEONARDI Anna 2008 ITA Nuotatori Trentini
3 MERCURIO Gaia 2004 ITA CSI Trento Nuoto 41.06 *
4 MARZIONI Noemi 2007 ITA Dolomitica Nuoto 34.82
5 LORENZONI Anna 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 38.30
6 MATTIOLI Sharon 2008 ITA Dolomitica Nuoto 43.76
7 TAVERNA Giorgia 2008 ITA Dolomitica Nuoto

Serie 7 di 825
1 MOSANER Asia 2008 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 33.45
2 MOLINARI Emma 2004 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 33.10 *
3 CERASO Nicole 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 32.69
4 DANDREA Elena 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd 32.38
5 BELTRE Giulia 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 32.49
6 PETTINELLA Marina 1995 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 32.98
7 FRANCESCON Ilaria 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 33.16
8 MENGON Sofia 2007 ITA Brenta Nuoto 33.60

Serie 6 di 826
1 PILLON Amelia 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd 31.72
2 SONCINI Sara 2005 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 31.46
3 HARNEY Chiara Ohlsson So 2005 GBR Nuotatori Trentini 31.23 *
4 STAFA Aisha 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 31.00
5 MAGNANI Giulia 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 31.08
6 STEDILE Camilla 2003 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 31.46
7 LONGHINI Alice 2004 ITA Dolomitica Nuoto 31.54
8 CRAMEROTTI Alice 2007 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 31.80 *

Serie 5 di 827
1 DAPOR Matilde 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 30.67 *
2 MAISTRELLO Ambra 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 30.57
3 CHISTE' Chiara 2003 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 30.40
4 BOMBACI Eleonora 2005 ITA Dolomitica Nuoto 30.35
5 BORTOLOTTI Matilde 2005 ITA Dolomitica Nuoto 30.39
6 RODIGHIERO Clotilde 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 30.41 *
7 MASSEI Mila 2002 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 30.59 *
8 MENESTRINA Alice 2005 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 30.68 *
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Serie 4 di 828
1 DALVIT Adelaide 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 30.31
2 DALLASERRA ORDONEZ Lisa 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 30.22
3 PONTALTI Arianna 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 30.06
4 KURICKI Giulia 2005 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 29.96
5 FRANCH Chiara 2005 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 30.01 *
6 BELLOTTI Vittoria 2008 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 30.13
7 MENESTRINA Giorgia 2005 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 30.23
8 BELLUZZO Agnese Camilla 2006 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 30.33 *

Serie 3 di 829
1 FIERRO Alice 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 29.94
2 KURINCIC Gaia 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 29.75
3 ZANDONAI Elisa 2004 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 29.15 *
4 CANI Aurora 2007 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 29.01
5 SORDO Giulia 2007 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 29.12
6 IACOMONI Fabiana 2006 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 29.45
7 MAZZONELLI Matilde Penel 2005 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 29.80 *
8 BRUGNA Valentina 2006 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 29.95

Serie 2 di 830
1 BORTOLOTTI Lucia 2007 ITA Amici Nuoto Riva 28.86
2 TONINI Chiara 2000 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 28.81
3 MASNOVO Laura 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 28.46
4 CRISTOFALETTI Giorgia 2000 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 27.77
5 MANARA Valentina 2004 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 28.46 *
6 MARCHI Alice 2005 ITA Amici Nuoto Riva 28.80
7 SAMONCINI Anna 2008 ITA Buonconsiglio Nuoto 28.83
8 CALONE Sabrina 2005 ITA Nuotatori Trentini 28.99

Serie 1 di 831
1 FIORINI Elisa 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 27.42 *
2 FOLGHERAITER Lisa 2005 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 26.89
3 FORADORI Maddalena 2004 ITA 2001 Team asd - Rovereto 26.85 *
4 DONINI Valentina 2000 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 26.10 *
5 ROCCIO Angela Sofia 2001 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 26.22
6 GUSPERTI Alessandra 2006 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 26.85
7 CARESIA Giada 2004 ITA Team Nuoto Trento asd 27.35 *
8 STEFANI Francesca 2005 ITA Rari Nantes Trento 27.67
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